Lance J.M. Steinhart
Managing Attorney
Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.
1725 Windward Concourse, Suite 150
Alpharetta, Georgia 30005
(770) 232-9200 (Phone)
(770) 232-9208 (Fax)
E-Mail: lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com

E-Mail: lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com Attorneys for AirVoice Wireless, LLC d/b/a AirTalk Wireless

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

Petition of AirVoice Wireless, LLC d/b/a AirTalk Wireless for Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier in the State of Utah and to Participate in the Utah Universal Service Fund.

Docket No. 22-2635-01

MOTION TO PARTICIPATE TELEPHONICALLY IN HEARING

AirVoice Wireless, LLC d/b/a AirTalk Wireless ("AirVoice" or "Company") respectfully moves the Public Service Commission of Utah ("Commission") for an Order allowing the Company's witness, Mr. Henry Do, and its undersigned counsel for telephonic participation in the hearing for this docket. Both Mr. Do and Mr. Steinhart will be out of state at the time of the hearing and thus request to appear telephonically.

The Office of Consumer Services and the Division of Public Utilities do not object to the telephonic participation requested herein. Given the lack of objection to this Motion, AirVoice requests that the Commission issue a ruling at the Commission's earliest convenience.

Respectfully submitted, July 11, 2022.

/s/ Lance J.M. Steinhart

Lance Steinhart, Esq.
Managing Attorney
Attorneys for AirVoice Wireless, LLC
d/b/a AirTalk Wireless